
 

Republic of the Philippines 

WESTERN MINDANAO STATE UNIVERSITY 
Zamboanga City 

Telephone No.:  062-991-7875 

www.wmsu.edu.ph 
 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 
 

The Western Mindanao State University, through its Bids and Awards Committee 
(BAC), is inviting PhilGEPS registered suppliers to apply for eligibility and to submit bids for 
the item mentioned hereunder:  

 
Name of Project: Supply and Delivery of Office Equipment, Supplies and 
Materials for the College of Agriculture of the University 
 
Approved Budget Cost: Php 655,000.00 

  Purchase Request No.: PR 23-10-475 
  Closing Date: December 27, 2023 @ 10:00 AM 

Description:   
 
 

1. One (1) unit of FLOOR MOUNTED AIR CONDITIONER, INVERTER, SPLIT TYPE 
Specifications: 
Air Flow Rate: 29.5/26.5/25.0cmm 
3 Tonner 
IDU Power Supply: 240v/60hz 
ODU Power Supply: 240v/60hz 
Mode: Cooling only 
Transmission Cable: 0.75 
Power Supply (indoor unit): 1.2.220-240.50/60 
Drain Pipe: 1018mm 
Sound Pressure (high/mid/low): 47/44/41 dBa 
Power Supply (outdoor unit): 1.2.220-240.50/60 
Air Flow Rate (Cooling): 72cmm 
Sound Pressure (cooling): 53 dBa 
Cooling ('C): -15-54 'C 
Cooling (kwh): 10.11kw 
MCA (A): 26A 
MFA (A): 30A 
Energy star certification: Yes 
EER: 10.9 
Energy Grade (Cooling): 5 star 
Liquid pipe (mm): 9.52mm 
Liquid Pipe (inch): 5/8" 
Installation max. length: 50m 
Installation max. height: 30m 
Control method: EEV 
Factory charging: 2.60kg 

 
2. Five (5) units of BLENDER 

Specifications: 
-4 tip stainless steel blade 
-1.5 glass jug 
-3 one-touch smart setting; with 500ml blending bottle 
-550w 
-color: black and silver 
-net weight: 3.8kg 
-gross weight: 4.8kg 
-net dimension: (WxHxD) 13"x10"x8.5" 
-gross dimension: (WxHxD) 14.6"x11.3"x9.5" 
-power output: 220v AC 

 
3. Four (4) units of CEILING FAN, orbit 

Specifications: 
power input: 60w 
power output: 220v  
16" plastic blade 
4 speed settings 
air volume: 55.31cmm 
consumption cost: P 0.64/hr 

http://www.wmsu.edu.ph/


 

color: gray 
net weight: 3kg 
gross weight: 3.7kg 
new dimensions: (WxHxD) 440x360x440mm 
gross dimensions: (WxHxD) 220X460X585mm 

 
4. One (1) unit of CHEST TYPE FREEZER, inverter type, compressor 

Specifications: 
18 cubic feet 
dual function-freezer or chiller 
fast freezing mode 
frontal temperature control 
frontal drain 
aluminum inner lining 
2 grip handles 
2 key locks 
2 wire baskets 
305w power input 
465 liters capacity 
manual defrost system 
temperature control: mechanical 
insulation: cyclopentane 
220v power output 
color white 
net weight: 76kg 
gross weight: 88kg 
net dimensions: (WxHxD) 1665x910x730mm 
gross dimensions: (WxHxD) 1720x885x770mm 
 
Note: 
Non-Glass Door 

 
5. Three (3) units of FOOD PROCESSOR 

Specifications: 
Dicing, Slicing, Shredding, Cutting circle and mincing meat 
Power output: 220v 
Power input: 600w 
Materials: PC & Stainless steel 
Capacity: 5000ml or more 
Gear: 1-2 gears 
Weight: 4.4kg 
Size: 25x27x37 

 
6. Two (2) units of GAS RANGE OVEN 

Specifications: 
1 Turbo, 1 Large and 2 Medium Gas Burners 
Gas Thermostat Oven 
Gas Grill with Rotisserie/Oven Light 

 
7. Four (4) units of JUICER 

Specifications: 
Power Input: 800w 
Power Output: 220v 
Capacity: 1.5L Juice Jug, 2.0 Pulp container 
Speed: 2 speed 
Operation Rating: Continuous (repetition 2 min. ON then, 2 min. OFF) 
Dimension: (WxHxD) 216 x 305 x 384mm 
Mass: 4.4kg 

 
8. Four (4) units of MICROWAVE OVEN 

Specifications: 
color white 
0.7 cu. ft. 
power output: 220v 

 
9. Two (2) units of REFRIGERATOR, inverter type, compressor 

Specifications: 
Top Freezer, Two Door 
Gross Capacity: 295 Liters 
Color: Obsidian Black (Matte Finish) 
EEF: 452 
Weight: 45kg 
Dimension: (WxDxH) 545 x 620 x 1660mm 
non-glass door 



 

 
10. Five (5) pieces of SURVEYORS TAPE 

Specifications: 
Rolled tape measure 
100 meters or higher 
Units: Metric, Feet and Inches 

 
11. Three (3) units of VACUUM CLEANER 

Specifications: 
for wet and dry cleaning 
Capacity: 10 gals or higher 
Horse Power: 6HP or higher 

 
12. Two (2) units of STEEL CABINET, Good Quality 

Specifications: 
4 drawer vertical steel 
file divider 
flush handle 
central locking system 
dimension: W45.6 x L62 x H133 cm 

 
The criteria to be used for the eligibility check of the prospective bidders, examination and 
evaluation of bids, post-qualification and all matters relevant to this procurement shall be in 
accordance with Republic Act. No. 9184 (The Government Procurement Reform Act) and its 
Implementing Rules and Regulations. 
 
Interested bidders are required to submit their valid and current Mayor’s Permit and 
PhilGEPS Registration, upon the submission of quotation.  
 
Award of contract shall be made to the lowest calculated and responsive bid, which 
complies with the necessary description as stated above and other terms and conditions 
stated in the price quotation form. 
 
Any interlineations, erasures or overwriting shall be valid only if they are signed or initiated 
by the bidder or his/her duly authorized representative/s. 
 
Submission of Quotation and eligibility documents is on or before December 27, 2023 at 
the BAC Office, 2nd Floor, Admin Building, Western Mindanao State University, Normal 
Road, Baliwasan, Zamboanga City. Open submission may be submitted manually, email 
(bacsecretariate@wmsu.edu.ph) or through facsimile at (062)991-7875. 
For inquiries, you may coordinate with the BAC Secretariat at telephone no. (062)991-7875 












